

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha

University of Sargodha intends to purchase the following item for its Khush-Aab Water Unit. Relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax / GST department may send their tender, up to 29.03.2023 at 11:30am, which will be opened on the same day at 12:00pm, in the presence of available representatives of the firms in the Office of the General Manager, Scientific Research Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha.

Detail as under

Sr.	Description	Estimated Cost	Tender Fee
No		RS	RS
01	Purchase / Supply of Machinery, Machinery parts or items Repair & Maintenance work, Services for Overhauling of Khush-Aab Water Unit	24,62,600/-	1500/-

Terms and Conditions

1- Detailed Tender Documents Containing Specifications & Other detail are available immediately after publication of tender notice from Office of the General Manager Scientific Research Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha on producing demand draft (Non-refundable) of above mentioned amount in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha.

2- 5% (Five percent) Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the total estimated cost mentioned in the bidding document in the name of Treasurer, University of Sargodha must be attached with Technical bid.

3- Purchase will be made under PPRA (Punjab) rule 38(2)(a) "single stage two envelope procedure" as amended from time to time.

4- All firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA Punjab from time to time.

5- For all correspondence, please use postal address, General Manager, Scientific

Research Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.

6- For further details please contact at Phone No. +92- 048-9230906, Ext: 325

General Manager

Scientific Research Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit University of Sargodha, Sargodha